LEGAL NOTICE ANNUAL ELECTION OF THE JERICHO FIRE DISTRICT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the Jericho Fire District will take place on Tuesday, December 12, 2023 between the hours of 6:00 PM and 9:00 PM. EST at the Jericho Fire District Headquarters Building located at 424 North Broadway, Jericho, New York, for the purpose of electing one (1) Fire Commissioner to a five (5) year term, commencing on January 1, 2024 and ending on December 31, 2028.

All residents of the Fire District duly registered with Nassau County Board of Elections at least twenty three (23) days before the date of the election, and residing in said District for at least thirty (30) days prior to said date of election will be eligible to vote.

Candidates for the office of Fire Commissioner shall file their names by submitting a nominating petition signed by at least twenty five (25) registered voters of the Fire District to the Fire District Secretary or her designee at the Fire District office located on 424 North Broadway, Jericho, New York at least twenty days prior to the date of said election. Nominating petitions can be picked up from the Fire District Secretary, Monday-Friday between the hours of 8:00AM-4:00PM

By Order of the BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS Jericho Fire District Attest: Nancy Orlando District Secretary Dated: November 1, 2023